## REALTOR® Stefanie Pratt, Immediate Past President Champaign County Association of REALTORS®

REALTOR® Stefanie Pratt, a licensed real estate broker with Coldwell Banker Real Estate Group in Champaign, is the Immediate Past President of the Champaign County Association of REALTORS®.

Pratt obtained her real estate license in 2003. In 2004, she was honored with the R.O.O.K.I.E. of the Year Award by the Champaign County Association of REALTORS®. She previously served as President of the Champaign County Association of REALTORS® for two years in 2015-16 and 2021-22. Previous to twice serving as President of CCAR, she also served as secretary-treasurer and president-elect of the Association, representing CCAR on its executive team a total of eight years.

Pratt has represented CCAR as a member of the Professional Development Involvement Group, Governmental Affairs Involvement Group, Professional Standards and Grievance Committees. She is also a past chairperson of the MLS Committee. She also is a representative on the Illinois REALTORS® Relief Fund Foundation.

Active in the community, Pratt is a member of Champaign West Rotary.

And has served on the board of directors for the Don Moyer Boys and Girls Club and performed and raised money for their fundraiser as a celebrity dancer in Dancing with the CU Stars in 2019.

Pratt has led fundraising efforts for the American Heart Association's Heart Ball, March of Dimes and Center for Women in Transition. She has served on the Champaign County Humane Society Capital Campaign Committee and as an Ambassador with the Champaign County Chamber of Commerce. Pratt helped feed the police during the pandemic along with other local businesses and individuals to both support local restaurants and promote awareness.